

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 714
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, after "Act" insert "and certain other federal laws".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, after "MEETS" insert "AT LEAST TWO OF"; after line 8, insert:

"(4) HAVING A DISABILITY;";

and in lines 9, 11, 12, 13, 15, and 17, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 19, after "TO" insert ":

(1)";

and in line 21, after "STATE" insert "; AND

(2) THE REQUIREMENTS OF 20 U.S.C. § 1400, ET SEQ. AND § 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973, 29 U.S.C. § 794".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 13, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; in line 20, after "(B)" insert "(1) SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION,"; in lines 23 and 27, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(C)", respectively; strike beginning with the first "TO" in line 25 down through "YEAR" in line 26; and after line 26, insert:

"(3) THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FUNDS APPROPRIATED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION MAY NOT EXCEED \$10,000,000 FOR ANY FISCAL YEAR."